Works Development Agency (NRVWWDA) Board Room in Eldoret Town on 6th May 2025 at 9.00a.m (East 
African Time).

9. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 12.00pm (Noon East African Time on 10th June 
2025 and must be accompanied by a Security (Unconditional Bank Guarantee) of KES 16,000,000 (Kenya 
Shillings Sixteen Million Only) or equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency with a Bid Validity period 
of 120 days from Bid Submission Date.

10. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ Representatives who choose to attend at 12.05pm East
 African Time on 10th June 2025, the bids shall be opened in the Agency’s conference hall: